
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038270-2025 

Contract

Talking therapies 3rd Party Provision Call off

Hampshire and Isle of Wight Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038270
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b34  
Published 8 July 2025, 2:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hampshire and Isle of Wight Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Tatchbury Mount, Calmore

Southampton

SO40 2RZ

Contact

SIAN SUMMERS

Email

sian.summers@southernhealth.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2382311464

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038270-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038270-2025
mailto:sian.summers@southernhealth.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ32 - Southampton

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.HIOWhealthcare.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.HIOWhealthcare.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Talking therapies 3rd Party Provision Call off

Reference number

RW10003/2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.HIOWhealthcare.nhs.uk
https://www.HIOWhealthcare.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of 3rd Party Talking Therapies provision at Step 3. This notice is confirmation of
an award having been made based on a framework agreement and without competition.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £230,250

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of 3rd Party Talking Therapies provision at Step 3. This notice is confirmation of
an award having been made based on a framework agreement and without competition.
The contract is approximately £230,250 in total value and lasts 6 months.
This an existing service with an existing provider.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contract
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr Julian Medical Group Ltd



Page 5 to 6

21 portman close London W1H6BR

London

W1H 6BR

Telephone

+44 7824903433

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

National registration number

09856896

Internet address

http://www.dr-julian.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £230,250

Total value of the contract/lot: £230,250

http://www.dr-julian.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contract
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.
Decision makers: Director of Procurement, Head of Service TT Hampshire, Senior
Finance Business Partner, Director of Finance.
Conflicts of interest identified among group: 0

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hampshire and Isle of Wight Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Tatchbury Mount, Calmore

Southampton

SO40 2RZ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.HIOWhealthcare.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.HIOWhealthcare.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-10T03:31:26+0100
	TCPDF




